

RE(

05-12-1999

T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

04-28-1999

	Tal 2 61111 16 26 1 1111 14 25
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Atlas Snowshoe Company, Inc,	Name: Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:
[] General Partnership [] Limited	Street Address: 52 River Road
[X] Corporation- California Partnership	City: Stowe State: Vermont Zip: 05672
Other:	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[] outer.	[] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
[] Yes [X] No	[] Limited Partnership
	Corporation-
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Other – Delaware Limited Liability Company
[X] Assignment [] Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: March 31, 1999	Assignment)
Execution Date. March 31, 1999	Assignment)
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
-	See attached schedule 1975074
See attached schedule	See attached schedule
	Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications
correspondence concerning document	and registrations involved: 3
should be mailed:	
Name: Rachel S. Jozefacki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	[X] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	any fee deficiencies.
Street Address: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 06-1447
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-5367	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.	
of the original accument.	
of the original accument.	
0	· A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Rachel S. Jozefacki Name of Person Signing	Signature Date April 27, 1999 Date

05/11/1999 DNGUYEN

02 FC:482

Total Number of pages including cover sheet: [4]

ATTACHMENT A

ATLAS SNOWSHOE COMPANY, INC.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

ATLAS AND MAN

DESIGN

1,975,074

May 21, 1996

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICATION DATE

ATLAS SNOW-SHOE

COMPANY AND

DIAMOND DESIGN 75/509,635

June 29, 1998

ATLAS SNOW-SHOE

COMPANY AND

DIAMOND DESIGN

75/509,727

June 29, 1998

CANADIAN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICATION DATE

ATLAS AND

DIAMOND DESIGN

888259

August 24, 1998

SWITZERLAND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICATION DATE

ATLAS SNOW-SHOE

COMPANY AND

DIAMOND DESIGN

05633/1998

June 29, 1998

Page 1 of 2

001.513763.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0479

CTM TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

APPLICATION NO.

APPLICATION DATE

ATLAS AND

DIAMOND DESIGN

Not yet assigned)

February 9, 1999

Page 2 of 2

13763.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0480

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATLAS SNOWSHOE COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having an office at 1830 Harrison Street, San Francisco, California 94103, has adopted, has used and is using the trademarks, or has an intent to use, indicated in Attachment A, and is the owner of the registrations and applications thereof, indicated respectedly in the said Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, ATLAS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at 52 River Road, Stowe, Vermont 05672, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ATLAS SNOWSHOE COMPANY, INC. does hereby assign to ATLAS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Attachment A, the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and any registrations thereof.

ATLAS SNOWSHOE COMPANY, INC.

Sign Name Here:

Print Name Here:

Print Title Here:

Perry Klebahn

President

Dated: $\frac{3}{99}$

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS:

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On this 30th day of March, 1999, before me, Thomas Bartley Keaney, Notary Public, appeared Perry Klebahn, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Atlas Snowshoe Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Perry Klebahn acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of such corporation.

Notary/Public

THOMAS BARTLEY KEANEY Commission # 1135469 Notary Public — California Marin County

TRADEWIANA

REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0481

001.513763.1

RECORDED: 04/28/1999